
Bus 1 Route

Milo Campus

Roseburg*
Lowe’s Parking Lot

3300 NW Aviation Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97470

Spring�eld/Eugene
Staples Parking Lot
3320 Gateway St.

Spring�eld, Oregon

Albany
Kohl’s Parking Lot

410 Airport Road SE
Albany, Oregon

Salem
Harbor Freight Tools Parking Lot

4675 Portland Road NE #170
Salem, Oregon

Gladstone
Oregon Conference of SDA Campgrounds

19800 Oat�eld Road
Gladstone, Oregon

Portland Int’l Airport (PDX)
Sidewalk on ‘Departures’ Level for Departures

Sidewalk on ‘Arrivals’ Level for Arrivals

Bus 2 Route 
Grants Pass

Grants Pass Adventist Elementary School
2250 NW Heidi Lane
Grants Pass, Oregon

Medford
Taco Bell Parking Lot

2490 Crater Lake Hwy
Medford, Oregon

Medford Airport (MFR)
Sidewalk in front of Departures for Departures

Sidewalk in front of Arrivals for Arrivals

Leaving Campus

2:00 PM

3:15 PM

4:15 PM

4:45 PM

6:00 PM

6:45 PM

2:15 PM

2:45 PM

3:15 PM

1:00 PM
Departs Campus

1:00 PM
Departs Campus

Returning to Campus

8:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

5:00 PM

4:00 PM

2:30 PM

6:45 PM

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

9:00 PM
Arrives at Campus

8:00 PM
Arrives at Campus

*Bus only stops at this location by sign-up only

Home Leave Transportation
Milo students who are not able to be picked up from or dropped o� at the Milo campus for home leaves and vacations are 
able to utilize school-provided and scheduled transportation to select major cities nearby. See the table below for speci�c 
departure and arrival times at each speci�c destination.

 Destination          Roundtrip Cost if Prepaid  Roundtrip Cost if Billed
 Roseburg     $20        $30
 Eugene      $30        $40
 Albany      $40        $50
 Salem      $45        $55
 Portland     $50        $60  
 Medford     $25        $35  
 Grants Pass     $25        $35
 
Note: If special transportation must be arranged by Milo outside of the scheduled times our bus services the locations 
stated above, there are extra costs that Milo incurs as a result of the extra resources needed to conduct a special pick-up or
drop-o� of your student. A surcharge of $100 each-way in addition to the costs stated above must be paid in advance. If 
you arrange your own private transportation for your student, they are still expected to be back on campus by 9 PM the 
day prior to classes resuming and you must notify our Administrative o�ce in writing at least one week in advance so that 
we do not make special transportation arrangements for your student(s). If you do not inform us of any private 
transportation arrangements, by default, we will arrange transportation for your student(s) and you will be charged the 
aforementioned transportation rates regardless if the student(s) utilized the transportation.




