## **Home Leave Transportation**

Milo students who are not able to be picked up from or dropped off at the Milo campus for home leaves and vacations are able to utilize school-provided and scheduled transportation to select major cities nearby. See the table below for specific departure and arrival times at each specific destination.

Destination	Roundtrip Cost if Prepaid	Roundtrip Cost if Billed
Roseburg	\$20	\$30
Eugene	\$30	\$40
Albany	\$40	\$50
Salem	\$45	\$55
Portland	\$50	\$60
Medford	\$25	\$35
Grants Pass	\$25	\$35

**Note:** If special transportation must be arranged by Milo outside of the scheduled times our bus services the locations stated above, there are extra costs that Milo incurs as a result of the extra resources needed to conduct a special pick-up or drop-off of your student. A surcharge of \$100 each-way in addition to the costs stated above must be paid in advance. If you arrange your own private transportation for your student, they are still expected to be back on campus by 9 PM the day prior to classes resuming and you must notify our Administrative office in writing at least one week in advance so that we do not make special transportation arrangements for your student(s). If you do not inform us of any private transportation arrangements, by default, we will arrange transportation for your student(s) and you will be charged the aforementioned transportation rates regardless if the student(s) utilized the transportation.

Leaving Campus	Bus 1 Route  Milo Campus	Returning to Campus  9:00 PM Arrives at Campus
1:00 PM Departs Campus		
2:00 PM	Roseburg* Lowe's Parking Lot 3300 NW Aviation Dr. Roseburg, OR 97470	8:00 PM
3:15 PM	Springfield/Eugene Staples Parking Lot 3320 Gateway St. Springfield, Oregon	7:00 PM
4:15 PM	Albany Kohl's Parking Lot 410 Airport Road SE Albany, Oregon	6:00 PM
4:45 PM	Salem Harbor Freight Tools Parking Lot 4675 Portland Road NE #170 Salem, Oregon	5:00 PM
6:00 PM	Gladstone Oregon Conference of SDA Campgrounds 19800 Oatfield Road Gladstone, Oregon	4:00 PM
6:45 PM	Portland Int'l Airport (PDX) Sidewalk on 'Departures' Level for Departures Sidewalk on 'Arrivals' Level for Arrivals	2:30 PM
1:00 PM Departs Campus	Bus 2 Route	8:00 PM Arrives at Campus
2:15 PM	Grants Pass Grants Pass Adventist Elementary School 2250 NW Heidi Lane Grants Pass, Oregon	6:45 PM
2:45 PM	Medford Taco Bell Parking Lot 2490 Crater Lake Hwy Medford, Oregon	6:00 PM
3:15 PM	Medford Airport (MFR) Sidewalk in front of Departures for Departures Sidewalk in front of Arrivals for Arrivals	5:30 PM

<sup>\*</sup>Bus only stops at this location by sign-up only